
Question on Notice
No. 382

Asked on 10 May 2022


MR J KRAUSE ASKED THE MINISTER FOR POLICE AND CORRECTIVE SERVICES
AND MINISTER FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON M RYAN)

QUESTION:

With reference to fire stations in the QFES South Eastern Region—

Will the Minister advise for the last 12 months the number of (a) overtime shifts per day per month (b) times fire appliances have been paired, (c) split shifts and (d) times fire appliances have been off the run?

ANSWER:

In relation to the more than 65,000 shifts during the last 12 months in the South Eastern Region, I am advised by Queensland Fire and Emergency Services that on average, per day, per month:


(a) 27
(b) 0.7
(c) 12 months of data is not yet available because this operational management strategy was only introduced in April 2022.
(d) 0.4

